
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,225

 21,259

 158

 108

 56

 7

 195

 442

 733

 95.7%

 0.7%

 0.5%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.9%

 2.0%

 3.3%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,570

 21,594

 160

 108

 57

 7

 195

 449

 738

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 16,720

 16,168

 87

 87

 41

 5

 129

 203

 416

 17,063

 16,501

 89

 87

 42

 5

 129

 421

 210

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 852

 2,016

 444

 846

 1,872

 3,207

 1,802

 795

 1,842

 393

 815

 1,911

 3,114

 2,316

 1,647

 3,858

 837

 1,661

 3,783

 6,321

 4,118

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 21,931

 2,476

 18,612

 1

 10,289

 9,067

 6,816

 2,251

 1,222

 294

 206

 2,714

 1,947

 234

 533

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

22,24,35

1

8,21

6,7

306,379,393,397,408,410,411,435,473,481,487

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 95.7%

 0.7%

 0.5%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.9%

 2.0%

 3.3%

 96.7%

 100.0%

 0.5%

 0.5%

 0.2%

 0.0%

 0.8%

 1.2%

 2.5%

 100.0%

 96.7%

 0.5%

 0.2%

 0.0%

 0.8%

 1.2%

 2.5%

 0.5%

 3.8%

 9.1%

 2.0%

 3.8%

 8.4%

 14.4%

 8.1%

 3.6%

 8.3%

 1.8%

 3.7%

 8.6%

 14.0%

 10.4%

 7.4%

 17.4%

 3.8%

 7.5%

 17.0%

 28.4%

 18.5%

 100.0%

 88.1%

 66.2%

 21.9%

 11.9%

 96.2%

 11.3%

 84.9%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 71.7%

 8.6%

 19.6%

(number and percent of persons in Households)
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